



Freedom of Information Request FOI2197

Request:

1. How much did you spend on taxis and other forms of private transport in 2019 to get students to and from Alternative Provision placements?
2. What's the furthest distance a looked after child in your care has had to travel to reach a private tutor hired by your Virtual School to provide academic support?

Submitted on 23/01/20.

Response:

How much did you spend on taxis and other forms of private transport in 2019 to get students to and from Alternative Provision placements?

The net expenditure for financial year 2018/19 was £1,890,700

What's the furthest distance a looked after child in your care has had to travel to reach a private tutor hired by your Virtual School to provide academic support?

1.5 miles but carer transports. We don't use many private tutors so only one had to travel to get to a tutor last year.